

HB0313/610419/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 313
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 6, 18, and 27, in each instance, after “and” insert “updated”.

On page 2, in line 4, after “Act;” insert “making stylistic changes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in line 9, on page 6 in lines 8 and 14, and on page 8 in lines 24 and 30, in each instance, strike “a” and substitute “AN UPDATED”.

On page 3, in line 16, strike the second “a” and substitute “AN UPDATED”.

On page 3 in line 21, on page 6 in line 19, and on page 9 in line 3, in each instance, after “and” insert “AN UPDATED RESERVE STUDY”.

On page 3 in line 28, on page 6 in line 25, and on page 9 in line 9, in each instance, strike “A” and substitute “AN UPDATED”.

On page 3 in line 34, on page 6 in line 30, and on page 9 in line 15, in each instance, after “AND” insert “AN UPDATED RESERVE STUDY”.

AMENDMENT NO.3

On page 8, strike beginning with “homeowners” in line 10 down through “has” in line 11 and substitute “HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION:

(1) THAT HAS”;

and in line 12, after “areas” insert “;AND

(Over)

**(ii) FOR WHICH THE TOTAL INITIAL PURCHASE AND
INSTALLATION COSTS FOR ALL COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED IN SUBSECTION (A)(1)
OF THIS SECTION IS AT LEAST \$10,000**".